
CqailbstFEGlur
Central Bank of lndia

a)ffe omlen, oagq

APPENDIX.IV.A
[See oroviso to rule 8(6]l

Sale notice for sale of lmmovable oroDerties

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement ol Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (5) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described
immovable property/properties mortgaged/charged to the Central Bankoflndia, Secured Creditor, the possession of which has

been taken by the Authorized Officer of Central Bank of lndia, Secured Creditor, will be sold on :'As is where is", "As is what is",
and "whatever there is" , on 25.02.2025 between 12:00 PM to 04:00 PM, for the recovery of dues to the Central Bank of lndia,
Secured Creditor from the following Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s). The Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the
respective property is furnished below.

Branch - CHOMU HOUSE, JAIPUR, Mob: 9785926160
E-mail lD: bmjaip3313@centralbank.co.in/recoveryjaipro@centralbank.co.in

Reserve PriceDt. of Demand

Notice & O/s Dues EMD Amt.Name & Address of Borrower(s)

/ Guarantor(s) and Branch
Detail Of Property

Dt. of Possession

Notice
o7.08.2024

Rs.8341677.00/- +

lnterest & other
expenses

From date of notice

Date of Possession

22170/2024
(Symbolic)

Reserve Price -

Rs.23900000/-

Bid lncrease Amt.
Rs. 10000/-

Borrower:
M/S Manimala Exports Prop.- Ms.

lyotsana Rantu

11 Keshav Vihar, ln front of Ganesh

Udhyan, Near Riddhi Slddhi Sweets,
Goalpura Mod, Jaipur 302018

Account Detail
Ac No- 5396944893
Branch Ofrice Chomu House,Jaipur

Property in the name of Ms. Jyotsana
Rantu D/O Mr. Raghuveer Singh Rantu,
Residential Plot No 94, Near iaipuria
Hospital, Lane No 3, Milap Nagar, JLN

Marg, Tonk Road, Distt Jaipur
admeasuring 264.44 Sq. Yards

Boundaries:

East - Road 30 Feet

West - Plot No.71
North - Piot No.95
South - Plot No.93

DATE OF E-Auction 25.02.2025 between 12:00 PM to 04:00 PM with Auto Extension of l0 minutes
EMD Deposit in Wallet Start from 21.02.2025 (10:00 AM) to 25.02.2025 (03:00 PM)

Date of lnspection of Properties :20.02.2025 between 10:00 AM to 2:00 PM

kvclnterested bidders will register on website https://www.ebkrav.in and upload their KYC documents and after verification of
documents by the service provider, EMD amount to be deposited in EMD wallet

Buyer/Bidder has to login in ebkray portal using his/her login id & password.

Details of encumbrance over the above property, as known to the Bank Not Known

Auction Notlce in M/S Mantaal A/c with Chomu Horrse,Jaipur 1 f4

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the website of Central Bank of lndia (Secured Creditor), i.e.

https://www.centralbankofindia.co.in., or vendor web portal https://www,ebkrav.qFA eEA t-6 gifs EFgdII
For CENTML BANK OF INDIA
st6 rYf. qqgr^oN K ROAD, IAI'I,'R

Authorized Otfke,

Date:21.01.2025
Place: IAIPUR

eifrq6rqf6q: cerq (fr, 3r{< l]tr{, d-sn r< te, qq$-302001

(tr{s r 0141-4914561. 4913586, 4913526, 4913527
Regional Office : 1st Floor, Anand Bhawan, Sansar Chandra Road, JAIPUR-302001

Ph. : 0141-4914561, 4913586, 4913526,4913527

.@
r9r 1 i .{rir ftr "iiffa" .cErTn^r ro you !!s{cE 191r

Regional Oftice, Jaipur

Bid lncrease Amt,

EMD Amt. -

Rs.2390000/-



Central Bank of lndia
CEMTFAI TO YOU SINCE 19I1rer l i qrc+ frc "+Ed

Regional Office, Jaipur*+{ 6rqfdq, sqgr

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF E-AUCIION/A/C S M/S Manimala Exports Prop.- Ms. Jyotsana Rantu

/Chomu House, Jaipur
1. The sale will be done by the undersigned through E-Auction platform provided at the Website

https://www.ebkray.in on 25.02.2025 (from 12:00 PM to 4:00 PM). The intending bidders/pu rchasers
are requested to register on portal (https://www.ebkrav.in) using their mobile number and email-id.
Further, they are requested to upload requisite KYC documents. Once the KYC documents are verified
by e-auction service provider, the intending Bidders/ Purchasers has to transfer the EMD amount using
online mode in his EMD wallet. ln case EMD amount is not available in EMD wallet, system will not
allow to bid. The registration, verification of KYC documents and transfer of EMD in wallet must be
completed well in advance, before auction. Only after having sufficient EMD in his wallet, the interested
bidder will be able to bid on the date of e-auction. ln case of offers for more than one property, bidders
will have to deposit EMD for each property separately.

2. lt shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the assets and
specification before submitting the bid. The inspection of the property/ies put on auction will be
permitted to interested bidders at sites on 20.02.2025 between 10:00 AM to 02:00 PM.

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount as mentioned above shall be paid through online mode i.e.
NEFT/RTGS/ Transfer on portal (https://www.ebkrav. in) in bidders EMD wallet which shall be start from
7L.02.7025 (10:00 AM) to 25.02.2025 (03:00 PM). EMD by any other mode such as Cheque etc. will not
be accepted. Bidders, not depositing the required EMD in his wallet, will not be allowed to participate in
the e-auction. The earnest money deposited shall not bear any interest. The EMD of the unsuccessful
bidders will be retu ned/released without interest.

4. The intending bidders/ purchasers are required to participate in the e-auction process at e-auction
service provider's website on portal https://www.ebkray. in. The sale notice containing the General
Terms and Conditions of sale is available/ displayed in the Banks website/webpage portal
https://www.centralbankofindia.co.in and httos://www.ebkrav.in. The intending participants of e-
auction may download free of cost, copies of sale notice, terms and conditions of e-auction and help
manual on the operational part of e-auction related to this e-auction from the portal
https://www.ebkrav.in

5. Property/ies shall be sold only above the reserve price and that even if there is only one participant,
he/she will have to make one increase to signify his/her offer for such price i.e. the price equal to
reserve price plus the amount equal to one increase as specified in the sale notice. lf any bidder/ the
sole bidder/ bidders does not/ do not make even one increase, the property shall not stand auctioned
for the reserve price. The bid quoted below the reserve price shall be rejected. The bidders shall

increase their bids in multiples of the amount specified in the public sale notice. Unlimited extensions of
10 minutes time will be given in case of receipt of bid in last ten minutes. Ten minutes time will be

allowed to bidders to quote successive higher bid and if no higher bid is offered by any bidder after the
expiry of ten minutes to the last highest bid, the e-auction shall be closed.

6. lntending bidders are advised to properly read the sale notice, terms and conditions of e-auction and
help manual on the operational part of e-auction and follow them strictly.

7. ln case of any difficulty or assistance is required before or during e-auction process, they may contact
authorized representative of our e-auction service provider (httos:1/www.ebkrav,in) . details of which

$nsqrare available on e Auction portal.
gfl fi*er qF qFF

Auction Notice in M/S Manimal A/c sith Chomu House,Jaipu, zt6 2of4

d-fiq orqfaq , qeFI ir6, 3rr;r< qzF, €-sn q< ts, qqg{-goz o0 qMl
(rqlrl : o 14 1 -49 14561 , 49 13586, 49 1 3526, 49 1 352 Of{icer

Regional Office : 1st Floor, Anand Bhawan, Sansar Chandra Road, JAIPUR-302001

Ph. : 0141 4914561, 491 3586, 4913526, 4913527

@
+E6ib'srlb'Eft}qr



+q6.i'6'srfb'st}sr
Central Bonk of lndio

CENTBAI: TO YOt] SINCE 191 1rrl r i i{rqir fr( "irBs

Regional Office, JaipurrY+q srqf6q, sqgl

8. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25o/o of the bid amount (including 10% of reserve price as
EMD amount, which will be deducted from his/her Global EMD Wallet), immediately on the same day
but not later than next day (ln case next day is a holiday, payment should be made within the next
working day) through NEFT/RTGS in the Account No. 3595791455, Name -CD B|LL PAY AC, tFSC -
C81N0283313 {Chomu House, Jaipur}. Further, the balance amount being 75% of entire bid amount
shall be paid within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale (subject to approval of the bid by the
Authorized Officer). ln case of failure to deposit the due amounts as above by the scheduled
dates/time, sale shall be cancelled and any amount deposited by the successful bidder will be forfeited
and the Authorized Officer shall have the liberty to conduct a fresh auction/ sale of property & the
defaulting bidder shall not have any claim over the forfeited amount and the property.

9. Default in payment of 25% of bid amount (including 10% of reserve price as EMD amount, which will be
deducted from his/her EMD Wallet), immediately on the same day but not later than next day (ln case
next day is a holiday, then within the next working day) as stated above and / or 75% of the entire bid
amount within 15 days, sale shall be cancelled and any amount deposited by the successful bidder will
be forfeited.

10. Payment of sale consideration by the successful bidder to the Bank will be subject to TDS under section
194-lA of Income Tax Act 1961 and TDS is to be paid/borne by the successful bidder at the time of
deposit of remaining 75% of the bid amount.

11. On receipt of entire sale consideration, the Authorized Officer shall issue the Sale Certificate as per the
rules. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, including those of sale certificate, registration charges,
all statutory dues payable to Government/ any authority, Taxes, GST both existing and future relating to
properties.

12. No request for inclusion/ substitution of names, other than those mentioned in the bid, in the sale
certificate will be entertained. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of successful bidder.

13. The sale certificate will not be issued in case of any stay/ in.lunction/ restraint order passed by the DRT/
DRAT/ High Court or any other court against the issue of sale certificate. Further, no interest will be paid
on the amount deposited during this period; The deposit made by the successful bidder, pending

execution of sale certificate, will be kept in non-interest bearing deposit account. No request for return
of deposit either in part or full for cancellation of sale will be entertained. ln case of stay of further
proceedings by DRT/DRAT/H|gh Court or any other court, the auction may either be deferred or
cancelled and persons participating in the sale shall have no right to claim damages, compensation or
cost for such postponement or cancellation.

14. The Authorized Officer/ Bank has the absolute right to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/ postpone/
cancel the sale/ modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior notice and without
assigning any reason including calling upon the next highest bidder to perform in case of the earlier
bidder fails to perform.

15. The intending bidder/ purchaser can inspect the property on the date and time mentioned hereinabove
at his/her expense. For inspection about the title documents & other documents available with the
Bank, the intending bidders may contact Central Bank of lndia during Office hours.

16. The property/ies are being sold on "As is what is", "As is where is" and "Whatever there is" basis and
the intending bidders should make their own discreet independent inquiries & verify the concerned
Registrar/ SRO/ Revenue records/ other Statutory Authorities regardi?E+ r$*tr
rights/ dues/ charges of any Authority such as Sales Tax/ Excise/ GSflrl ax

rances and claims/

ffiffi4.^t''
Auction l{otice in M/S Mantral Exports A/c slth Chomu House,Jalpur 4

eiffq6rqf6q: sqFr.rd, 3rFr< qzFr, €qn r< rts, sqg{-3o2oo 1.cl&!rd q&orfr

{n{Tq: 0141-4914561, 4913086, 49i3s26, 49r3sz7 
authoriscd orricer

Regional Office : lst Floor, Anand Bhawan, Sansar Chandra Road, JAIPUR-302001

Ph. : 01414914561, 491 3586, 4913526, 4913527

@



charge and shall satisfy themselves regarding the title nature, description, extent, quality, condition,
encumbrance, lien, charge, statutory dues etc. over the property/ies before submltting their bids. The e-

auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or
any representation of the Bank. The Authorized Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any

way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues other than mentioned above (if any). No claim of
whatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale charges/ encumbrances over the property or on

any other matter etc., will be entertained after submission of the online bid.

17. The bank does not undertake any responsibility to procure any permission/ license, NOC etc. in respect

of the property/ies offered for sale or any dues like outstanding water charges/ service charges, transfer

fees, electricity dues, dues to the Municipal Corporation/ local authority/ Co-operative Housing Society

or any other dues, taxes, levies, fees, transfer fees, if any, in respect of and/ or in relation to the sale of
the said property/ies. Successful Bidder has to comply with the provisions of lncome Tax regarding
purchase of property & to pay the tax to the Authorities as per applicable rates.

18. The sale is sub.iect to contirmation by the Bank.

19. The sale is subject to conditions/ rules/ provisions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act 2002 and Rules

framed there under and the conditions mentioned hereinabove. For more details, if any, prospective

bidders may contact the Authorized Officer on their mobile number.

20. At present the property is in symbolic possession, and after having received entire bid amount, the bank

will arrange to handover physical possession within six months, failing which, the bidder has right to get

his bid amount refunded without any deduction. However, no interest will be payable upon bid amount

so deposited.
21. For any disputes, the jurisdiction will be JAIPUR ONLY.

22. Bidders are advised to search out the other amounts dues to Electricity Boards, Water Boards, lncome

Tax, land Allotting authorities before participating in the bids. All these dues will be payable only by the
bidder/bidders.

ga **-" +n srlo' EffuEr

H*.ffii'illl"?i,i#
(

Authorized Officer/CHIEF
Central Bank of lndia
Date:21.01.2025

Auctlon Notice i! M/S Matltmal A/c with Chomu Houre,J 4of4

etiq o,rqt6q : geFr d6, 3rFr< rrt=t, dsn a-< its, crqg{- 3o2oo 1

(tqTq : 0141-4914561 , 4913586, 49 13526,4913527
Regional Ofiice : 1st Floor, Anand Bhawan, Sansar Chandra Road, JAIPUR-302001

Ph. : 0141-4914561, 4913586, 4913526, 4913527

@
**6.i'6'elfo'etiqr
Cenlrol Bank of lndio

ie ,1 * fic* fr( "ireir" rErtF !'rorcuslitcE !01,

att+ orafaa. vagr Regional Oftice, Jaipur


